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Peak Game Performers
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Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards
All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points

Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return

Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

TEAM RUSHING
Torrington

Star Valley
Cokeville
Jackson

Upton Sundance
Newcastle
Glenrock

Rock Springs
Lingle

Pine Bluffs

TEAM PASSING
Gillette
Rawlins
Riverton
Central
Greybull
Sheridan

South
Mountain View
Kelly Walsh
Douglas

Player
M 2 - Rocky Mountain
D Holst, 14 - Gillette
M Pikula, 2 - Gillette
D Holst, 14 - Gillette

B Anderson, 7 - Central

October 3, 2015

M Fowler, 1 - Rock Springs

H Jones, 55 - Wright

H Jones, 55 - Wright

C Wunder, 21 - Lingle

D Crow, 5 - Sheridan

K Pollock, 1 - Wheatland

K Pollock, 1 - Wheatland

C Garlington, 7 - Rawlins:

TJ. Abraham, 34 - Powell: M Randall, 11 - Rock Springs

C Wilkinson, 93 - Natrona

1ST DWN LOST FUM REC FUM

COMP % TD/INT

I Team
592 Rocky Mountain i 385
/
481 Gillette f 481
/
) 256
759 Rocky Mountain ! 534
29 Central i 29
/
66 Star Valley | 34
/
86 Mountain View f 19
/
212 Greybull ! 44
E 94
i 98
/
f 90
/
f 86
/
! 91
/
! 48
OFFENSE
YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D)
316.6 6.2 1583 256 16
311.4 7.2 1557 217 20
306.4 6.5 1532 237 12
302.2 8.2 1511 184 18
294.4 9.5 1472 155 26
289.8 6.4 1449 226 22
286.2 6.1 1431 236 15
281.3 5.6 1688 304 16
277.6 5.9 1388 237 17
272.8 5.8 1091 188 11
YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT
260.5 15.2 1563 103 170
249.4 12.7 1247 98 220
230.6 15.8 1153 73 135
218.3 12.2 1310 107 200
210.5 14.0 842 60 103
205.2 16.9 1231 73 108
194.5 17.7 1167 66 148
179.2 13.2 896 68 129
152.0 12.0 912 76 163
151.0 15.1 755 50 100
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79
51
35
54
43
63
61
72
26
48

61%
45%
54%
54%
58%
68%
45%
53%
47%
50%
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16/4 67
10/12 46
7/6 39
14/4 63
11/3 27
19/3 39
9/11 34
6/14 30
7/6 32
12/6 23

1STDWN QB EFF

164.2
96.2
134.0
127.6
156.3
215.8
116.0
104.7
100.4
141.0



Week 5 October 3, 2015

TEAM OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM TO's TO/GM
1 Gillette 441.8 6.6 2651 403 32 42.2 114 19.0 11 1.8
2 Star Valley 436.0 7.2 2180 304 28 394 46 9.2 7 1.4
3 Jackson 419.2 8.2 2096 257 25 38.2 49 9.8 7 1.4
4 Torrington 404.2 6.5 2021 311 21 30.2 48 9.6 4 0.8
5 Sheridan 382.0 7.2 2292 317 29 36.7 94 15.7 7 1.2
6 Riverton 378.0 6.4 1890 295 19 294 86 17.2 12 2.4
7 Pine Bluffs 367.8 6.1 1471 243 17 30.0 40 10.0 3 0.8
8 Kelly Walsh 364.7 5.7 2188 386 16 18.2 105 17.5 9 1.5
9 Central 358.7 5.0 2152 429 22 27.2 140 23.3 8 1.3
10 Rocky Mountain 348.6 7.4 1743 236 16 23.2 50 10.0 10 2.0
DEFENSE
RUSH DEFENSE YD/GM  YD/ATT YD VS ATT VS TDVS 1STDWN FUMREC TKL LOSS
1 Riverside 16.0 0.7 48 70 0 3 2 18
2 Wheatland 60.2 1.8 301 168 0 20 1 39
3 Upton Sundance 76.2 2.6 381 144 4 23 4 32
4 Jackson 77.2 2.3 386 166 4 21 1 21
5 Glenrock 77.6 3.1 388 126 4 15 2 18
6 Buffalo 101.8 3.0 509 168 2 32 5 26
7 Natrona 103.2 3.2 619 193 5 34 4 29
8 Cody 110.2 3.0 551 181 3 35 9 21
9 Cokeville 111.8 3.4 559 163 3 20 6 38
10 Greybull 113.0 2.8 452 159 6 16 3 36
PASS DEFENSE YD/GM  YD/ATT YD VS ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS 1STDWN INT'S SACKS
1 Burlington 0.0 0.0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0
2 Rocky Mountain 23.2 2.7 116 43 33% 0 6 2 2
3 Big Horn 27.0 3.5 135 39 41% 0 7 5 6
4 Moorcroft 27.8 5.8 139 24 29% 2 3 2 8
5 Wheatland 28.6 2.4 143 60 27% 1 7 8 4
6 Wright 48.4 7.6 242 32 47% 3 6 1 2
7 Shoshoni 49.8 4.2 199 47 30% 0 9 9 7
8 Upton Sundance 50.2 3.5 251 72 49% 1 8 5 3
9 Pine Bluffs 50.3 8.0 201 25 40% 3 4 1 0
10 Tongue River 50.6 4.4 253 57 46% 1 12 7 4
TEAM DEFENSE YD/GM  YD/ATT YD VS ATT VS PT/GM TDVS 1STDWN TO'S +/- Ratio
1 Wheatland 88.8 1.9 444 228 1.6 1 29 9 5
2 Riverside 124.0 3.2 372 117 4.0 2 18 4 4
3 Upton Sundance 126.4 2.9 632 216 4.8 5 33 9 5
4 Shoshoni 176.0 3.7 704 191 33 2 40 18 13
5 Jackson 179.4 3.4 897 262 11.0 7 40 7 0
6 Glenrock 179.6 4.0 898 226 114 7 44 3 0
7 Newcastle 187.4 5.0 937 186 18.0 10 41 13 4
8 Greybull 193.0 3.4 772 229 11.3 8 32 8 3
9 Cokeville 193.4 4.2 967 231 9.8 6 35 10 -6
10 Southeast 193.6 3.8 968 255 11.6 6 43 9 -1
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Week 5 October 3, 2015
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D SCHOOL
1 Theodore Dawson, 44 241.6 10.0 1208 121 16 Jackson
2 Skyler Miller, 33 208.6 7.2 1043 145 9 Torrington
3 Ruger Lewis, 33 167.3 6.5 669 103 5 Pine Bluffs
4 Matt Fowler, 1 140.3 6.1 842 138 11 Rock Springs
5 R. Nate, 44 133.0 8.3 665 80 7 Cokeville
6 Kellen Hansen, 34 128.0 114 640 56 6 Star Valley
7 Colton Williams, 19 125.6 9.1 628 69 9 Big Horn
8 Tyler Cornwell, 10 124.6 9.2 623 68 6 Thermopolis
9 Ethan Schuessler, 34 124.6 8.2 623 76 7 Newcastle
10 T.J. Abraham, 34 121.4 5.0 607 122 6 Powell
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP% TD/INT QBEFF SCHOOL
1 Jace Allard, 12 249.4 5.7 1247 98 220 45% 10/12 96.2 Rawlins
2 Dalton Holst, 14 244.8 9.2 1469 99 159 62% 15/3 167.2 Gillette
3 Brayden Draper, 7 224.0 8.6 1120 72 130 55% 7/5 137.8 Riverton
4 Riley Hill, 10 210.5 8.3 842 60 102 59% 11/2 159.8 Greybull
5 Blake Godwin, 16 204.2 114 1225 72 107 67% 19/3 216.4 Sheridan
6 Brock Anderson, 7 200.3 6.4 1202 100 189 53% 13/3 125.9 Central
7 Austin Barker, 4 186.3 7.7 1118 65 145 45% 8/10 114.0 South
8 Dane Covington, 11 172.4 6.7 862 67 128 52% 5/14 99.9 Mountain View
9 Matt Benardis, 10 148.7 7.2 892 68 124 55% 6/4 124.8 Natrona
10 Taylor Dodd, 10 147.8 6.8 887 77 131 59% 7/4 127.2 Laramie
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D SCHOOL
1 Colton Garlington, 7 90.8 11.6 454 39 4 Rawlins
2 Teron Doebele, 13 87.8 22.0 439 20 4 Riverton
3 Ethan Sherburne, 44 85.3 13.5 256 19 4 Riverside
4 Keyshawn Farmer, 5 81.7 23.3 490 21 5 South
5 Madden Pikula, 2 77.3 16.6 464 28 4 Gillette
6 Jared Lesley, 10 74.7 14.0 448 32 5 Central
7 Dontae Crow, 5 71.8 26.9 431 16 6 Sheridan
8 Conor Beeston, 13 69.0 15.9 414 26 4 Laramie
9 David Becker, 44 68.2 21.3 341 16 3 Southeast
10 Jason Stoddard, 17 66.0 12.7 330 26 0 Mountain View
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM SCHOOL
1 Dalton Holst, 14 261.5 8.4 1569 187 1 1.0 Gillette
2 Jace Allard, 12 253.0 5.5 1265 229 1 1.2 Rawlins
3 Theodore Dawson, 44 248.0 10.0 1240 124 16 19.6 Jackson
4 Taylor Dodd, 10 236.7 6.2 1420 229 3 3.0 Laramie
5 Brayden Draper, 7 233.8 7.0 1169 166 4 5.2 Riverton
6 Bryton Bluemel, 10 223.2 7.3 1116 152 8 10.8 Lyman
7 Jeff Burroughs, 10 218.4 6.3 1092 174 7 10.0 Southeast
8 Riley Hill, 10 217.5 6.3 870 138 0 0.3 Greybull
9 Skyler Miller, 33 211.0 7.2 1055 146 9 11.6 Torrington
10 Blake Godwin, 16 208.0 10.0 1248 125 4 4.0 Sheridan
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Week 5

PUNT RETURN
1 Jake Lacey, 7
Billon Barritt, 9
Caleb Raney, 9
Kyle Pollock, 1
Cameron Quigley, 12
Cole Hill, 9
Colton Williams, 19
Parker Long, 5
Rowdy Cranston, 40
Connor Wilkinson, 21
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KICK RETURN

Coy Steel, 12

Jd Fear, 22

Mason Randall, 11
Daniel Araiza, 3
Steven Reinig, 15
Wyatt Rising, 23
Dontae Crow, 5
Nathan Stitt, 2
Brady Erickson, 37
10 Jordan Wasia, 22
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SCORING

Theodore Dawson, 44
Ethan Sherburne, 44
Colton Williams, 19
Dawson Butts, 20
Matt Fowler, 1
Jason Thoren, 14
Skyler Miller, 33
Cole Hill, 9

Colten Wunder, 21
Bryton Bluemel, 10
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[y
o

PUNTING

Keanu Hill, 3

Riley Hill, 10
Klayton Clark, 7
Nathan Kern, 77
Cody Wilkinson, 93
Wrylee Padilla, 9
Ethan Sherburne, 44
Brice Beisher, 22
Dontae Crow, 5
Dylan Mccloud, 7
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KICKING

Cody Wilkinson, 93
Matt Bebo, 33
Jeron Smith, 39
Will Atencio, 30
Dontae Crow, 5
Brayden Hunsicker, 19
Chance Hofer, 10
Drew Wangler, 33
Brady Fullerton, 1
N. Clark, 66
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YD/RET
55.0
55.0
51.8
38.9
38.3
335
33.2
32.0
24.0
21.0

YD/RET
41.7
36.8
35.0
333
32.6
29.0
27.8
26.0
25.7
253

PT/GM
19.6
16.0
15.6
12.0
12.0
11.8
11.6
11.3
11.2
10.8

TOT AVG
58.2
43.9
41.6
41.5
41.2
40.3
40.0
40.0
38.7
38.6

TOT AVG
58.6
58.0
55.8
55.5
55.3
53.6
53.4
52.6
52.4
51.4

YD/GM
11.0
11.0
41.4
70.0
23.0
22.3
33.2
5.3
4.8
15.8

YD/GM
20.8
36.8
29.2
20.0
32.6
17.4
18.5
15.6
30.8
15.2

PT
98
48
78
60
72
47
58
34
56
54

NET AVG
56.9
43.6
31.0
38.7
36.4
34.8
38.3
39.2
349
29.3

NET AVG
43.6
43.1
47.4
38.7
40.3
35.1
38.1
35.3
37.0
374

TOTYD RET SCHOOL

55 1 Newcastle

55 1 Upton Sundance

207 4 Pinedale

350 9 Wheatland

115 3 Newcastle

67 2 Riverside

166 5 Big Horn

32 1 Gillette

24 1 Moorcroft

63 3 Shoshoni

TOTYD RET SCHOOL

125 3 Sheridan

184 5 Big Piney

175 5 Rock Springs

100 3 Worland

163 5 Riverton

87 3 Moorcroft

111 4 Sheridan

78 3 Torrington

154 6 Cody

76 3 Cody

D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY

16 0 0 1 0

7 0 4 1 0

13 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0

11 0 0 3 0

6 0 11 0 0

9 0 0 2 0

5 0 0 2 0

9 0 0 1 0

8 0 0 3 0

PUNT/GM PUNT SCHOOL

3.0 15 Green River

1.8 7 Greybull

2.2 11 Burns

6.8 34 Worland

2.8 17 Natrona

2.0 12 Rock Springs

1.3 4 Riverside

1.0 5 Big Horn

2.2 13 Sheridan

4.4 22 Kemmerer

KICK/GM KICK SCHOOL

5.2 31 Natrona

1.6 8 Lingle

1.0 5 Powell

3.2 19 Laramie

6.3 38 Sheridan

2.8 14 Douglas

2.2 11 Green River

1.2 7 Gillette

5.0 25 Riverton

3.8 19 Cokeville
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SCHOOL
Jackson
Riverside
Big Horn
Upton Sundance
Rock Springs
Shoshoni
Torrington
Riverside
Lingle
Lyman
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Week 5

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Brennan Kutterer, 5
Jj Pingetzer, 62
David Becker, 44
Caleb Price, 21

T.J. Abraham , 34
Dusty lorg, 44

Josh Calvert, 68
Thatcher Spiering, 3
Carless Looney, 15
Kyle Jeffres, 40

Lane Nielsen, 55

Kc Henry, 11

Austyn Sellers, 4
Dawson Forcella, 17
Jason Stoddard, 17
Nolan Mccafferty, 42
Rourke Mcpeters, 32
Jd Smith, 1

Bryton Bluemel, 10
Blake Waite, 50
Spencer Criddle, 14
Zack Keisel, 45

Zach Taylor, 35

Sam Rodgers, 25

J. Linford, 80
Dawson Mcewan, 42
Zach Hoopman, 22
Braydon Sumsion, 2
Isaac Huffman, 37
Wyatt Rising, 23
Ethan Sherburne, 44
Hudson Jones, 55
Mauricio Caballeno, 32
Brice Beisher, 22
Spencer Madsen, 37
Colten Wunder, 21
Cody Clason, 54
Dillon Hartranft, 66
Caleb Raney, 9
Nathan Willis, 27
Klayton Clark, 7
Trey Young, 5

Logan Lamar, 14
Tucker Frederick, 54
Gage Hunt, 55

Will Bushmyer, 75
Cameron Lehr, 20
Cole Hill, 9

Michael Yeaman, 35
Elijah Stewart, 24

PT/GM
31.6
27.5
233
21.8
21.6
21.2
20.6
20.6
19.8
19.1
18.8
18.7
18.4
18.3
18.2
18.1
18.0
17.8
17.8
17.8
17.8
17.8
17.8
17.6
17.6
17.5
17.2
17.2
17.0
17.0
17.0
17.0
16.8
16.7
16.6
16.5
16.4
16.3
16.2
16.2
16.2
16.0
16.0
15.5
15.5
151
14.9
14.8
14.8
14.6

PT
158
110
117
131
108
106
103
103
119
77
75
94
92
73
91
91
90
89
89
89
89
71
107
88
88
70
86
86
102
85
51
85
84
84
83
83
82
82
81
81
81
80
80
93
78
61
75
45
74
73

13.2
12.8
10.3
10.1
7.7
9.1
9.1
9.1
9.5
8.0
8.1
8.0
6.0
7.4
8.3
8.7
6.6
7.8
6.1
8.7
7.4
8.0
7.7
8.1
6.8
7.1
8.3
7.1
7.0
6.6
6.8
7.2
7.2
6.8
7.9
6.4
6.2
6.5
6.8
7.0
7.6
6.4
5.9
7.3
6.0
6.1
6.6
4.8
7.4
6.8

TKL LOSS

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL /SACK
46 37 5/1
20 33 4/4
34 28 6.5/0
31 35 8/2
33 18 3/1
35 18 8/2
47 15 7/0
25 31 2/0
57 26 25/0
29 15 25/0
25 10 9/1
39 17 35/0
16 14 5/3
31 9 5/0
41 20 1/0
54 13 25/1
18 19 5/0
28 24 1/0
29 16 0/0
31 26 1/1
40 16 0/1
26 12 6/1
31 23 75/0
33 22 2/0
26 11 9/1
21 15 3/0
45 16 3/0
21 22 3/0
30 21 6/0
40 8 4/1
11 10 4/1
14 21 6/2
12 28 1/1
29 14 45/1
29 21 4/0
19 18 45/0
32 14 1/0
8 19 35/6
20 23 1/0
28 12 9/0
12 32 0/0
10 21 5/1
21 18 1/0
27 26 2/2
29 14 1/05
6 10 8.5/3
19 20 35/0
4 7 3/25
50 12 0/0
36 13 3/0
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FUM REC

PASS BRK /INT
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1/3
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/1
0/1
1/0
1/1
0/0
1/1
0/0
2/0
3/1
0/1
0/1
0/0
0/3
2/0
1/2
0/0
0/2
0/0
0/1
1/0
2/0
1/1
0/0
1/0
2/0
2/0
0/1
1/0
1/1
1/1
0/0
0/1
2/0
1/0
0/2
0/0
0/1
1/1
0/4
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
2/0
0/0
0/0

October 3, 2015

BLKKICK SCHOOL
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Tongue River
Shoshoni
Southeast
South

Powell
Mountain View
Wheatland
Saratoga
Laramie

Pine Bluffs
Greybull
Lingle
Riverton
Greybull
Mountain View
Big Horn
Upton Sundance
Rawlins
Lyman

Green River
Pinedale
Greybull
Gillette
Lander Valley
Cokeville
Greybull
Douglas
Kemmerer
Rock Springs
Moorcroft
Riverside
Wright
Worland

Big Horn
Mountain View
Lingle
Buffalo
Jackson
Pinedale
Wheatland
Burns
Rawlins

Lusk

Central
Green River
Wind River
Saratoga
Riverside
Douglas
Glenrock
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